
2024 – 25 SCHOOL CALENDAR  

二 零 二 四 至 二 五 年 度 校 曆  
 

 

 Wk S M T W T F S   Events 事項  Remarks 備註 / Holidays 假期 

AUG 

8月 

 
    1 2 3 

 1-16/8 

 

12-16/8 

 

16/8 

 

Student Leadership Training Activity 

學生領袖訓練活動 

S.1 English Bridging Programme  

中一級英語銜接課程 

S.1 Orientation Day  

中一迎新日 

 

  

 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

 

 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

 

 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

 

SEP 

9月 

1 
1 2* 3* 4 5 6 7 

 2-3/9 

 

6-7/9 

 

27/9 

 

30/9 

 

Term Affairs  

開學事務 

S.1 Orientation Camp 

中一迎新營 

Student Leader Inauguration Ceremony  

學生領袖就職禮 

All Good Day  

師生同樂日 

18/9 

 

The day after Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 

中秋節翌日 

2 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

3 
15 16 17 18  19 20 21 

 

4 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

 

5 
29 30*      

 

OCT 

10月 

 
  1  2 3 4 5 

 16/10 

 

28/10-1/11 

 

28/10-8/11 

 

CCA Day  

聯課活動日 

S.1-5 Uniform Test  

中一至五級統一評估 

S.6 Pre-mock Exam   

中六級前模擬考試 

1/10 

 

3/10 

 

11/10 

 

19/10 

 

25/10 

 

National Day  

國慶日 

S.1-2 Parents’ Gathering & Campus Tour   

中一至二級家長座談會及校園遊 

Chung Yeung Festival 

重陽節 

AGM of PTA  

家長教師會會員大會 

Staff Development Day  

教師發展日 

6 
6 7 8 9 10

5
 11 12 

 

7 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

 

8 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

 

9 
27 28*  29*  30*  31*    

 

NOV 

11月 

 
     1* 2 

 1/11 

 

16/11 

 

25-29/11 

 

S.1-2 English Enrichment Activity  

中一至二級英語增潤活動 

School Information Day 

學校資訊日 

Math & Sci Week Cum Reading Carnival 

數理週 暨 閱讀嘉年華 

18/11 

 

20/11 

 

19-28/11 

 

Holiday after School Information Day 

學校資訊日特別假期 

Meeting Parents for S.1-5 Uniform Test    

中一至五級統一評估家長會面 

Open Classroom  

公開課堂  

10 
3 4* 5* 6* 7* 8* 9 

 

11 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

 

12  
17 18 19 20 21

1
 22 23 

 

13  
24 25 26 27 28 29* 30 

 

DEC 

12月 

14 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 2-19/12 

 

4/12 

 

13/12 

 

16-18/12 

 

19/12 

Gospel Month 

福音月 

CCA Day  

聯課活動日  

Christmas Service  

聖誕節崇拜 

S.1-5 First Examination  

中一至五級上學期考試 

Music Festival & Christmas Celebration 

榮之音樂日及聖誕慶祝 

6/12 

 

7/12 

 

13/12 

 

20/12-1/1 

 

CA Joint School Retreat  

宣道會聯校退修會 

S.6 Parents’ Day  

中六級家長日 

S.4 & S.5 Parents’ Night   

中四及中五級家長晚會 

Christmas & New Year Holidays  

聖誕及新年假期 

15 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

16 
15 16* 17* 18* 19* 20 21 

 

17 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

 

18 
29 30 31     

 

JAN 

1月 

 
   1 2 3 4 

 6-10/1 

 

10/1 

 

17/1 

 

24/1 

S.1-5 First Examination  

中一至五級上學期考試 

S.1-2 Service Learning & Exposure Day 

中一至二級服務學習及探知日 

Chinese Cultural Day   

中國文化活動  

S.1–6 School Picnic  

中一至中六級旅行日 

22/1 

 

27/1-6/2 

 

Beginning of Second Term  

下學期開始 

Lunar New Year Holiday 

農曆新年假期 

19 
5 6* 7* 8*  9*  10*  11 

 

20 
12 13  14  15  16  17 18 

 

21 
19 20 21 22 23

5
 24* 25 

 

22 
26 27 28 29 30 31  

 

 
 

 

 

 School/Public Holiday (Shaded)  

學校/公眾假期 (灰底) 

  Discretionary Holiday 

學校自決假期 

Summer Timetable 

夏令時間 

 Special Event          

特別事項 

Superscript: 

上標:   

Regulating Day 

調節日 

 Staff Development Day  

教師發展日 
 

 Academic-exclusive after-school 課後只限學術活動 :   21-24 OCT 2024,   10-14 MAR 2025,   19 MAY - 6 JUN 2025  

Student Version 



FEB 

2月 

 
      1 

 10/2-27/2 

 

12/2 

  

26-27/2 

 

S.6 Mock Exam  

中六級模擬考試 

CCA Day  

聯課活動日 

Sports Days  

陸運會 

7/2 

 

15/2 

 

17/2 

 

28/2 

Staff Development Day  

教師發展日 

S.1- 5 Parents’ Day  

中一至五級家長日 

Holiday after Parents’ Day  

家長日特別假期 

Holiday after Sports Days  

陸運會特別假期 

23 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 

24 
9 10* 11* 12* 13* 14* 15 

 

25 
16 17 18* 19* 20* 21* 22 

 

26 
23 24* 25* 26* 27* 28  

 

MAR 

3月 

 
      1 

 5/3 

 

10/3 

 

14/3 

 

17/3/-1/4 

 

 

CCA Day  

聯課活動日 

S.1-5 English Drama Appreciation  

中一至五級英語話劇欣賞 

My Own Learning Day 

學思日 

S.1-5 Uniform Test  

中一至五級統一評估 

 

7/3 

 

14/3 

 

17-28/3 

 

S.6 Last Teaching Day  

中六級最後上課日 

S.3 Parents’ Night  

中三級家長晚會 

Open Classroom  

公開課堂  

27 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 

28  
 9 10 11

5
 12 13 14* 15 

 

29  
16 17* 18* 19 20* 21* 22 

 

30 
 23 24* 25* 26 27* 28* 29 

 

31 
30 31*      

 

APR 

4月 

 

  1* 2 3 4 5 

 8-12/4 

 

15/4 

 

16/4 

 

 

 

TBC 
待定 

 

 

29-30/4 

 

S.4 Mainland Study Tours (Tentative) 

中四級內地考察 (暫定) 

English Fun Day  

英語樂繽紛 

Easter Service  

復活節崇拜 

Service Learning & Exposure Day 

服務學習及探知日 

Sister School Exchange Activity  

姊妹學校交流活動  

English Study Tour  

英語交流團 

S.3 TSA-Speaking Assessment  

中三級全港性系統評估-說話評估 

4/4 

 

17-26/4 

 

 

Ching Ming Festival  

清明節 

Easter Holiday 

復活節假期 

 

32 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 

33 

13 14 15* 16* 17 18 19 

 

34 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

 

35 

27 28 29 30
4
    

 

MAY 

5月 

 
    1 2 3 

 24/5 

 

Graduation Ceremony  

畢業典禮 

1/5 

 

5/5 

 

26/5 

 

31/5 

 

Labour Day  

勞動節 

The Birthday of the Buddha  

佛誕 

Holiday after Graduation Ceremony 

畢業典禮特別假期 

Tuen Ng Festival  

端午節 

36 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

37 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

 

38 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

 

39 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

 

JUN 

6月 

40 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 10-25/6 

 

19-20/6 

 

23-25/6 

 

26-30/6 

S.1-5 Final Examination  

中一至五級期終考試 

S.3 TSA-Written Assessment  

中三級全港性系統評估-筆試 

Life-wide Learning Days  

全方位學習日 

Paper Checking Day 

對卷日 

9/6 

 

Staff Development Day  

教師發展日 
41 

8 9 10* 11* 12* 13* 14 
 

42 
15 16* 17* 18* 19* 20* 21 

 

43 
22 23* 24* 25* 26 27 28 

 

44 
29 30      

 

JUL 

7月 

 
  1 2 3 4 5 

 2-10/7 

 

7-18/7 

 

14//7 

 

15-25/7 

 

Life-wide Learning Days  

全方位學習日 

S.4 & 5 Supplementary Lessons         

中四及五級補課 

End of Term Ceremony  

結業禮 

Learning Enhancement Class 

學習增潤班 

1/7 

 

9/7 

 

11/7  

 

15/7-30/8 

 

HKSAR Establishment Day 

香港特別行政區成立紀念日 

Special Parents’ Day  

特別家長日 

S.6 Parents’ Night   

中六級家長晚會 

Summer Vacation 

暑假假期 

45  
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 

46 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

 

47 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

 

48 
27 28 29 30 31 1 2 

 

AUG 

8月 

49 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 4-15/8 

 

11-15/8 

 

15/8 

 

 

Student Leadership Training Activity 

學生領袖訓練活動 

S.1 English Bridging Programme  

中一級英語銜接課程 

S.1 Orientation Day  

中一迎新日 

 

  

50 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

 

51 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

 

52 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 

 
31       

 

 


